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                28-APR-2022 

 

Amendment No. 01 
 

 
Sub: Amendment to the referred tender enquiry 
Ref.:  E-Tender Enquiry No: HITES/DTL/BADDI-01/2022-23 dated 26.04.2022 
 
 
Following changes are being incorporated in the tender: 
 

SECTION I 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 
For: 

 
(1) Procurement & Consultancy Services Division of HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd, for and on behalf 

of DIRECTORATE HEALTH SAFETY & REGULATION (DHSR), invites e-tenders, from eligible and 
qualified tenderers for supply and installation of the following equipment at BSL-2 Drug 
Testing Laboratory at Baddi: 

 
Sl.  

No. 
Tender ID Name of Instruments 

Qty. 
(Nos.) 

EMD 
(Rs.) 

1  2021_HLL_113631_1 Pharma Refrigerator (2°C - 8°C)  1 4,000 

2 2021_HLL_113631_2 Refrigerator 1 1,500 

3 2021_HLL_113631_3 Glassware Drying oven 1 3,000 

4 2021_HLL_113631_4 Air sampler 1 6,000 

5 2021_HLL_113631_5 Colony Counter 1 2,000 

6 2021_HLL_113631_6 BOD incubator (200 ltr) 1 4,000 

7 2021_HLL_113631_7 Incubator (200 ltr,55 Deg) 1 4,000 

8 2021_HLL_113631_8 Hot air Oven(for depyrogenation) 1 3,000 

9 2021_HLL_113631_9 UV cabinet 1 1,000 

10 2021_HLL_113631_10 Filtration manifold 3 Branch 1 2,000 

11 2021_HLL_113631_11 Filtration manifold 6 Branch 1 3,000 
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Sl.  
No. 

Tender ID Name of Instruments 
Qty. 

(Nos.) 
EMD 
(Rs.) 

12 2021_HLL_113631_12 Steam Bath 1 2,000 

13 2021_HLL_113631_13 pH meter-Digital 3 6,000 

14 2021_HLL_113631_14 Oil free Vacuum Pump 2 2,000 

15 2021_HLL_113631_15 
pH meter with normal probe and flat probe 
and printer 

1 2,000 

16 2021_HLL_113631_16 Conductivity Meter 1 2,000 

17 2021_HLL_113631_17 Micropipette (10 to 1000 μl) complete set 2 6,000 

18 2021_HLL_113631_18 Heating block for BET 1 3,000 

19 2021_HLL_113631_19 Garment Cubicle Dynamic 1 5,000 

20 2021_HLL_113631_20 Garment cubicle, Static 1 2,000 

21 2021_HLL_113631_21  Drying Oven 1 4,000 

22 2021_HLL_113631_22 Cooling Cabinet 1 1,000 

23 2021_HLL_113631_23 Hot Air Drying oven 2 8,000 

24 2021_HLL_113631_24 LOD Oven 1 4,000 

25 2021_HLL_113631_25 Drying Oven for Glasswares (Big Sizes) 1 6,000 

26 2021_HLL_113631_26 Glass ware washer 1 8,000 

27 2021_HLL_113631_27 Vacuum Oven with pump 1 4,000 

28 2021_HLL_113631_28 Muffle Furnace (Digital) 1 6,000 

29 
2021_HLL_113631_29 Centrifuge (Table-Top )with Temperature 

Control 
2 10,000 

30 2021_HLL_113631_30 Orbital Water Bath Shaker 1 2,000 

31 2021_HLL_113631_31 Head shower with Eye Wash 1 2,000 

32 2021_HLL_113631_32 Fume Hood along with hazardous chemical 
storage cabinet 

1 10,000 
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Sl.  
No. 

Tender ID Name of Instruments 
Qty. 

(Nos.) 
EMD 
(Rs.) 

33 2021_HLL_113631_33 Photo (LED) Fluorimeter  1 10,000 

34 2021_HLL_113631_34 Flame Photometer 1 4,000 

35 2021_HLL_113631_35 Platinum crucible 1 6,000 

36 2021_HLL_113631_36 Disintegration Test Equipment  for bolus with 
printer 

1 3,000 

37 2021_HLL_113631_37 Disintegration Test Equipment  for vaginal 
tablets & suppositary with printer 

1 3,000 

38 2021_HLL_113631_38 Disintegration Test Equipment with printer  2 6,000 

39 2021_HLL_113631_39 Media shaker 1 600 

40 2021_HLL_113631_40 Heating Mantle 4 800 

41 2021_HLL_113631_41 Cross Over Benches  5 2500 

42 2021_HLL_113631_42 Magnetic Stirrer 4 800 

 
 
Read As: 
 

(1) Procurement & Consultancy Services Division of HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd, for and on 
behalf of DIRECTORATE HEALTH SAFETY & REGULATION (DHSR), invites e-tenders, from 
eligible and qualified tenderers for supply and installation of the following equipment at 
BSL-2 Drug Testing Laboratory at Baddi: 

 
Sl.  

No. 
Tender ID Name of Instruments 

Qty. 
(Nos.) 

EMD 
(Rs.) 

1 2022_HLL_113917_1 Pharma Refrigerator (2°C - 8°C)  1 4,000 

2 2022_HLL_113917_2 Refrigerator 1 1,500 

3 2022_HLL_113917_3 Glassware Drying oven 1 3,000 

4 2022_HLL_113917_4 Air sampler 1 6,000 

5 2022_HLL_113917_5 Colony Counter 1 2,000 
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Sl.  
No. 

Tender ID Name of Instruments 
Qty. 

(Nos.) 
EMD 
(Rs.) 

6 2022_HLL_113917_6 BOD incubator (200 ltr) 1 4,000 

7 2022_HLL_113917_7 Incubator (200 ltr,55 Deg) 1 4,000 

8 2022_HLL_113917_8 Hot air Oven(for depyrogenation) 1 3,000 

9 2022_HLL_113917_9 UV cabinet 1 1,000 

10 2022_HLL_113917_10 Filtration manifold 3 Branch 1 2,000 

11 2022_HLL_113917_11 Filtration manifold 6 Branch 1 3,000 

12 2022_HLL_113917_12 Steam Bath 1 2,000 

13 2022_HLL_113917_13 pH meter-Digital 3 6,000 

14 2022_HLL_113917_14 Oil free Vacuum Pump 2 2,000 

15 2022_HLL_113917_15 
pH meter with normal probe and flat probe and 
printer 

1 2,000 

16 2022_HLL_113917_16 Conductivity Meter 1 2,000 

17 2022_HLL_113917_17 Micropipette (10 to 1000 μl) complete set 2 6,000 

18 2022_HLL_113917_18 Heating block for BET 1 3,000 

19 2022_HLL_113917_19 Garment Cubicle Dynamic 1 5,000 

20 2022_HLL_113917_20 Garment cubicle, Static 1 2,000 

21 2022_HLL_113917_21 Drying Oven 1 4,000 

22 2022_HLL_113917_22 Cooling Cabinet 1 1,000 

23 2022_HLL_113917_23 Hot Air Drying oven 2 8,000 

24 2022_HLL_113917_24 LOD Oven 1 4,000 

25 2022_HLL_113917_25 Drying Oven for Glasswares (Big Sizes) 1 6,000 

26 2022_HLL_113917_26 Glass ware washer 1 8,000 
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Sl.  
No. 

Tender ID Name of Instruments 
Qty. 

(Nos.) 
EMD 
(Rs.) 

27 2022_HLL_113917_27 Vacuum Oven with pump 1 4,000 

28 2022_HLL_113917_28 Muffle Furnace (Digital) 1 6,000 

29 2022_HLL_113917_29 Centrifuge (Table-Top )with Temperature Control 2 10,000 

30 2022_HLL_113917_30 Orbital Water Bath Shaker 1 2,000 

31 2022_HLL_113917_31 Head shower with Eye Wash 1 2,000 

32 2022_HLL_113917_32 
Fume Hood along with hazardous chemical 
storage cabinet 

1 10,000 

33 2022_HLL_113917_33 Photo (LED) Fluorimeter  1 10,000 

34 2022_HLL_113917_34 Flame Photometer 1 4,000 

35 2022_HLL_113917_35 Platinum crucible 1 6,000 

36 2022_HLL_113917_36 
Disintegration Test Equipment  for bolus with 
printer 

1 3,000 

37 2022_HLL_113917_37 
Disintegration Test Equipment  for vaginal tablets 
& suppositary with printer 

1 3,000 

38 2022_HLL_113917_38 Disintegration Test Equipment with printer  2 6,000 

39 2022_HLL_113917_39 Media shaker 1 600 

40 2022_HLL_113917_40 Heating Mantle 4 800 

41 2022_HLL_113917_41 Cross Over Benches  5 2500 

42 2022_HLL_113917_42 Magnetic Stirrer 4 800 

 
 
Note: 
 

i. All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain 
unaltered. 

ii. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 
date and time of online submission of bids. 


